REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

MARCH 10, 2025
FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 10th day of March, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment

to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in
the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, and Rutter

Absent: Linn

Also present: Bill Cother and Kathy Renken

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to approve

February 10, 2025 Minutes.
Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Fiedler to approve

February 2025 Claims as follows:

014391 Alliant Energy

014392 Black Hills Energy

014393 City of Fostoria
014394 IA Lakes Electric
014395 Milford Communication

014396 Robin Schmidt

014397 William Cother

014398 Marlin Voss

014399 Arnold Motor Supply
014400 Hy-Vee Stores

014401 Marlin Voss

014402 NW IA League Cities
014403 Office of Auditor of Iowa
014404 Planning Solutions

014405 Iowa Lakes Regional Water

014406 Town & Country Dispo

Total Expenses March 2025
Total Revenue March 2025
Motion Carried.

CH Lights

FS Light

MS Lights

SL Lights

FS Heat

CH Heat

MS Heat

GB/RC/SW

Lagoon Lights

CH/FS Internet

CH Phone

City Clerk Wage
Maintenance Assistant Wages
Mayor Salary

City Pickup Oil Change
Voss Funeral Flowers
February Meter Readings
2024/25 Membership Dues
Periodic Exam Fee
February 2025 Consulting Services
Water Purchase

Water Op

Sewer Op

City Wide Garbage/Recycle

185.18
22.65
45.81

740.34
76.24
76:25

313.69

135.08
41.00
46.90
41.66

1178.10

407.50

200.00
39.81
48.15
15.00
25.00

800.00

728.70

3729.59
108.50
304.00

2308.66

10519.38
6969.28



It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to
approve March 31, 2025 7:30 P.M. Public Hearing for Proposed Property Tax Levy.
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Anderson to approve
March 31, 2025 at 7:40 P.M. Public Hearing for 2025/26 Budget/Budget Amendment
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council Member Fiedler to approve
to continue with gWorks for City Software.
Motion carried.

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council
Member Fiedler to adjourn the meeting at 7:55 P.M.
Motion carried.

Attest:
Robin Schmidt, City Clerk Marlin Voss, Mayor

(SEAL)




