REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING MARCH 10, 2025 FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 10th day of March, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, and Rutter

Absent: Linn

Also present: Bill Cother and Kathy Renken

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to approve February 10, 2025 Minutes.

Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Fiedler to approve February 2025 Claims as follows:

014391	Alliant Energy	CH Lights	185.18
		FS Light	22.65
		MS Lights	45.81
		SL Lights	740.34
014392	Black Hills Energy	FS Heat	76.24
		CH Heat	76.25
		MS Heat	313.69
014393	City of Fostoria	GB/RC/SW	135.08
014394	IA Lakes Electric	Lagoon Lights	41.00
014395	Milford Communication	CH/FS Internet	46.90
		CH Phone	41.66
014396	Robin Schmidt	City Clerk Wage	1178.10
014397	William Cother	Maintenance Assistant Wages	407.50
014398	Marlin Voss	Mayor Salary	200.00
014399	Arnold Motor Supply	City Pickup Oil Change	39.81
014400	Hy-Vee Stores	Voss Funeral Flowers	48.15
014401	Marlin Voss	February Meter Readings	15.00
014402	NW IA League Cities	2024/25 Membership Dues	25.00
014403	Office of Auditor of Iowa	Periodic Exam Fee	800.00
014404	Planning Solutions	February 2025 Consulting Services	728.70
014405	Iowa Lakes Regional Water	Water Purchase	3729.59
		Water Op	108.50
		Sewer Op	304.00
014406	Town & Country Dispo	City Wide Garbage/Recycle	2308.66
	penses March 2025		10519.38
Total Revenue March 2025 Motion Carried. 6969.28			

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to approve March 31, 2025 7:30 P.M. Public Hearing for Proposed Property Tax Levy. Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Anderson to approve March 31, 2025 at 7:40 P.M. Public Hearing for 2025/26 Budget/Budget Amendment Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council Member Fiedler to approve to continue with gWorks for City Software.

Motion carried.

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Fiedler to adjourn the meeting at 7:55 P.M.

Motion carried.

Attest:		
Robin Schmidt, City Clerk	Marlin Voss, Mayor	
(CDAI)		
(SEAL)		